1. Mr. Yanin Amrarong 1. Mr. Yanin Amrarong
2. Mr. Sukawat Intong 2. Mr. Sukawat Intong
3. Mr. Pongthep Leungsuwan 3. Mr. Pongthep Leungsuwan 3/

4. Mr. Amornnat Janyong 4. Mr. Amornnat Janyong 3/

5. Mr. Yusuke Sasada 5. Mr. Yusuke Sasada
6. Mr.Koji Nakajima 6. Mr.Koji Nakajima

  7. Representative director of the Company 3/

Authorized
Director

The joint signatures of (either
Mr. Yusuke Sasada or Mr. Sukawat Intong)
and (either Mr. Pongthep Leungsuwan or

Mr. Amornnat Janyong), together with
company’s seal affixed.

The joint signatures of (either
Mr. Yusuke Sasada or Mr. Sukawat Intong)
and (either Mr. Pongthep Leungsuwan or

Mr. Amornnat Janyong), together with
company’s seal affixed.

 Source:  1/ The Company‘s Affidavit of NYKT issued by the Ministry of Commerce dated October 1, 2018
   2/ The Company based on the Shareholders’ Agreement between the Company and Nippon Yusen Kabushiki

Kaisha dated 30 March 2012 (and its amendments)
   3/ Representative director of the Company

3) Shareholders of NYKT

Table 1-4: List of NYKT’s shareholders Pre- and Post-Transaction
Name of Shareholders Pre- Transaction 1/ Post-Transaction 2/

No. of shares 3/ % No.of shares 3/ %
 1. Namyong Terminal PCL 801,290 20.00 1,963,160 49.00
 2. Artlion Development Limited 1,570,528 39.20 408,658 10.20
 3. Habour One (Thailand) Co., Ltd. 1,634,631 40.80 1,634,631 40.80

Total 4,006,449 100.00 4,006,449 100.00

 Source:   1/ List of Shareholders (BorJor. 5) of NYKT dated September 17,2018
   2/ The Company

Remark:   3/ Ordinary Shares with a par value of THB 100.00

Details of the shareholding in NYKT Pre- and Post-Transaction are as follows:

Figure 1-1: The shareholding in NYKT Pre- and Post-Transaction

Pre-Transaction   Post-Transaction

Opinion Report of the Independent Financial Advisor Namyong Terminal Public Company Limited

I V Global Securities Public Company Limited   Part 1 Page 23

4) Summary of Financial Information of NYKT